Race Date
October 17, 2019

OAA White Division Championship 2019
Final Team Results

Boys
Boys Varsity
Class - H High School

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Rochester Hills Stoney Creek Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):20 Average Time: 16:38.8
1 385 Rob Cockfield 2 2 16:28.4 16:28.4 0:00.0
2 380 Tristan Brandenburg 3 5 16:29.9 32:58.3 0:01.5
3 416 Matt Medaugh 4 9 16:37.3 49:35.7 0:08.9
4 405 Kurt Kehren 5 14 16:48.4  1:06:24.2 0:20.0
5 769 Sam Tarling 6 20 16:50.2 1:23:14.4 0:21.7
6 399 Colin Hanson (7 (27) 16:50.2 1:40:04.6 0:21.8
7 434  Luke Stemmerich (12) (39) 17:135 1:57:18.1 0:45.1
8 379 Thomas Boyle More Than 7 17:23.8  2:14:42.0 0:55.4
Team - Royal Oak Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):59 Average Time: 17:13.9
1 487 Adam Hill 8 8 17:01.9 17:01.9 0:00.0
2 485 Bryan Hanes 9 17 17:02.1 34:04.0 0:00.1
3 496 Connor Myatt 11 28 17:10.5 51:14.6 0:08.6
4 708 Ruark Wicka 13 41 17:18.5 1:08:33.1 0:16.5
5 712 Kemp Winkler 18 59 17:36.6  1:26:09.8 0:34.7
6 701 Ethan Sneary (20) (79) 17:43.2  1:43:53.1 0:41.3
7 499 Jack Rickle (22) (100) 17:43.6  2:01:36.8 0:41.7
8 699 Weston Schroeder More Than 7 17:51.2  2:19:28.0 0:49.2
Team - Farmington Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places):59 Average Time: 17:13.6
1 245 Peter Baracco 1 1 16:26.3 16:26.3 0:00.0
2 253 Eddie King 10 11 17:08.1 33:34.5 0:41.8
3 264 Om Sonawane 15 26 17:29.3 51:03.8 1:03.0
4 258 Kevin Miller 16 42 17:29.3 1:08:33.2 1:03.0
5 265 Andrew Spencer 17 59 17:35.2  1:26:08.4 1:08.9
6 250 lan Dunn (29) (78) 17:40.1  1:43:485 1:13.7
7 248 Thomas Brandon (24) (102) 17:55.4  2:01:44.0 1:29.1
8 260 Ryan Nelson More Than 7 17:59.7  2:19:43.7 1:33.4
Team - Rochester Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places):137 Average Time: 18:10.5
1 314 Jamie Resovsky 22 22 17:46.1 17:46.1 0:00.0
2 313 Primo Motyka 25 47 18:02.8 35:49.0 0:16.7
3 309 Brian Lebel 29 76 18:17.7 54:06.7 0:31.6
4 318 Mitchell Skoegard 30 106 18:21.1  1:12:27.9 0:35.0
5 303 Martin Devaux 31 137 18:24.9 1:30:52.9 0:38.8
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Race Date
October 17, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Rochester
Team Score (places):137

6 321 Jacob Tovar-Murray
7 323 Owen Weglarz
8 322 Evan Weglarz

Team - Bloomfield Hills
Team Score (places):137

208 Jakar Dhillon

220 Shay Martin

230 Anthony Yun

222 Brendan Murray
210 Nick Eckert

211 Walker Fairbanks
215 Andrew Kales

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Troy Athens
Team Score (places):162

749 Matthew Khalaf
741 Dan Bart

752 Andrew Linden
758 Bryce Nolan
740 Garrett Aud
762 Eric Rem
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Results By Rotpac Racing Rotpac Racing

OAA White Division Championship 2019

Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Varsity

Class - H High School

Grade

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:10.5
(32) (169) 18:27.1  1:49:20.1 0:41.0
(33) (202) 18:35.2  2:07:55.3 0:49.0
More Than 7 18:41.1 2:26:36.4 0:54.9
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:13.2
14 14 17:20.7 17:20.7 0:00.0
26 40 18:08.7 35:29.5 0:48.0
28 68 18:09.9 53:39.5 0:49.1
34 102 18:40.0 1:12:19.6 1:19.2
35 137 18:46.4  1:31:06.0 1:25.6
(38) (175) 19:05.5 1:50:11.5 1:44.7
(41) (216) 19:50.3 2:10:01.8 2:29.5
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 18:42.2
23 23 17:48.8 17:48.8 0:00.0
27 50 18:09.2 35:58.0 0:20.4
36 86 18:51.0 54:49.0 1:02.2
37 123 19:04.0 1:13:53.1 1:15.2
39 162 19:37.8 1:33:31.0 1:49.0
(40) (202) 19:48.7 1:53:19.7 1:59.9
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Race Date

OAA White Division Championship 2019

October 17, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Rochester Hills Stoney Creek

Team Score (places):28

1 412
2 440
3 393
4 407
5 396
6 404
7 436
8 423
9 389
10 403
11 400
12 378
13 397
14 406
15 421
16 395
17 411
18 391
19 410
20 377
21 402
22 375
23 408
24 384
25 439
26 433
27 426
28 425
29 429
30 420
31 381
32 424
33 414
34 415
35 418
36 394
37 431
38 419
39 422
40 383
41 438
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Evan Lord
Brendan Washburn
Hunter Frank
Brendan Kelly
Caleb Gifford
Daniel Kamp
Bode Van Stee
Parker Perry
George Debucce
Braeden Jones
Daniel Hernandez
Jack Bondy

Josh Gifford
Ethan Keighley
Ben Nitz
Jonathan Gendich
Ben Lemke

Frank Falzetta
Zach Larson

Alex Bocchi

Ryan Januszek
Nikolay Barber
Ryan Kendra
Brendan Cleland
Archit Vig

Cole Sharp

lan Randall
Nathan Petrovski
Arnav Sawant
Michael Murray
Luke Braun

Tyler Peterlin
Colby McLaughlin
Tanner McLaughlin
James Miller
Nathan Fuller
Matt Schumacher
Erik Millington
Jun Park

Evan Catsburg
Aedan Vermeulen

Final Team Results

Boys
Boys Reserve
Class - H High School

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 17:55.3

2 2 17:48.0 17:48.0 0:00.0
4 6 17:48.8 35:36.9 0:00.7
5 11 17:49.7 53:26.6 0:01.6
8 19 18:05.0 1:11:31.7 0:17.0
9 28 18:05.2  1:29:36.9 0:17.1
(13) (42) 18:24.5 1:48:01.4 0:36.4
(18) (59) 18:36.7  2:06:38.2 0:48.6
More Than 7 18:38.5  2:25:16.7 0:50.5
More Than 7 18:41.2  2:43:58.0 0:53.1
More Than 7 18:41.5 3:02:39.5 0:53.4
More Than 7 18:46.7  3:21:26.2 0:58.6
More Than 7 18:47.0 3:40:13.2 0:58.9
More Than 7 18:53.9  3:59:07.2 1:05.8
More Than 7 19:08.4 4:18:15.6 1:20.3
More Than 7 19:22.3  4:37:37.9 1:34.2
More Than 7 19:22.4  4:57:00.4 1:34.3
More Than 7 19:27.4 5:16:27.9 1:39.4
More Than 7 19:39.6  5:36:07.5 1.51.6
More Than 7 19:47.7 5:55:55.3 1.59.7
More Than 7 19:49.2 6:15:44.6 2:01.1
More Than 7 19:50.2 6:35:34.8 2:02.1
More Than 7 19:59.4 6:55:34.2 2:11.3
More Than 7 20:01.3 7:15:35.5 2:13.2
More Than 7 20:05.6  7:35:141.1 2:17.5
More Than 7 20:05.7  7:55:46.8 2:17.6
More Than 7 20:14.2 8:16:01.1 2:26.1
More Than 7 20:36.5 8:36:37.6 2:48.4
More Than 7 20:39.4  8:57:17.1 2:51.3
More Than 7 20:42.7  9:17:59.8 2:54.6
More Than 7 20:49.7 9:38:49.6 3:.01.6
More Than 7 20:49.8 9:59:394 3:.01.7
More Than 7 20:57.8 10:20:37.2 3:09.7
More Than 7 21:17.0 10:41:54.2 3:28.9
More Than 7 21:18.8 11:03:13.0 3:30.8
More Than 7 21:24.6 11:24:37.7 3:36.5
More Than 7 21:455 11:46:23.2 3574
More Than 7 21:49.1 12:08:12.3 4:01.0
More Than 7 21:50.1 12:30:02.5 4:02.1
More Than 7 22:40.7 12:52:43.3 4:52.7
More Than 7 22:49.7 13:15:33.0 5:01.6
More Than 7 23:04.9 13:38:37.9 5:16.9
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Race Date
October 17, 2019

OAA White Division Championship 2019
Final Team Results

Boys
Boys Reserve
Class - H High School

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Rochester Hills Stoney Creek Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):28 Average Time: 17:55.3
42 428 Evan Russman More Than 7 23:06.9 14:01:44.9 5:18.8
43 437 Blake Varga More Than 7 23:09.6 14:24:54.5 5:21.5
44 441 Jonah Wille More Than 7 23:55.8 14:48:50.3 6:07.7
45 392 Keir Findlay More Than 7 24:49.0 15:13:39.4 7:01.0
46 417 Colin Mehaffy More Than 7 24:52.9 15:38:32.4 7:04.9
47 409 Hojin Kim More Than 7 25:44.2 16:04:16.7 7:56.2
48 382 Weston Brock More Than 7 26:30.1 16:30:46.8 8:42.0
49 432 Ryan Schumacher More Than 7 30:04.3 17:00:51.1 12:16.2
Team - Royal Oak Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):39 Average Time: 18:04.3
1 481 Aidan Gibson 3 3 17:48.6 17:48.6 0:00.0
2 476 Brandon Canty 6 9 17:53.7 35:42.4 0:05.1
3 704  Collin Toggweiler 7 16 17:56.6 53:39.0 0:08.0
4 477 Teddy Eising 11 27 18:19.6  1:11:58.6 0:31.0
5 702 Ben Sneary 12 39 18:23.1  1:30:21.8 0:34.4
6 711 Riley Wilson (14) (53) 18:27.2  1:48:49.0 0:38.5
7 489 Julio Jaime a7 (70) 18:31.2  2:07:20.2 0:42.5
8 707 Matthew Webb More Than 7 18:39.2  2:25:59.4 0:50.5
9 497 Erik Olsen More Than 7 18:43.9  2:44:43.3 0:55.3
10 493 Sam Lopiccolo More Than 7 18:56.5  3:03:39.9 1:07.9
11 473 Nathan Alton More Than 7 19:24.4  3:23:.04.3 1:35.7
12 703 Ryan Snyder More Than 7 19:36.8  3:42:41.2 1:48.2
13 498 Jacob Reinking More Than 7 19:51.6  4:.02:32.8 2:03.0
14 486 Jae Hayes More Than 7 20:12.5  4:22:454 2:23.9
15 495 Jamal McClung More Than 7 20:16.8  4:43:02.2 2:28.1
16 714 Max Zgoda More Than 7 20:20.6  5:03:22.8 2:31.9
17 474  Jack Armstrong More Than 7 20:34.3 5:23:57.1 2:45.7
18 479 Owen Frasetto More Than 7 20:43.2  5:44:40.3 2:54.5
19 492 Danny Leahy More Than 7 20:45.5 6:05:25.9 2:56.9
20 480 Danny Gartner More Than 7 20:47.8  6:26:13.7 2:59.2
21 478 Harrison Fobare More Than 7 21:00.4 6:47:14.2 3:11.8
22 706 Michael Wasniewski More Than 7 21:23.6  7:08:37.8 3:35.0
23 490 Fleet James More Than 7 21:51.4  7:30:29.2 4:02.7
24 483 Merrick Guthrie More Than 7 22:01.0 7:52:30.3 4:12.4
25 488 Alex Hoyer More Than 7 22:06.8 8:14:37.1 4:18.1
26 500 Wyatt Schrepferman More Than 7 22:08.7 8:36:45.8 4:20.1
27 491 Noel King More Than 7 22:11.5  8:58:57.4 4:22.9
28 494 Sean Madsen More Than 7 22:12.3  9:21:09.8 4:23.7
29 710 Art Widd More Than 7 22:21.8 9:43:31.6 4:33.1
Results By Rotpac Racing Rotpac Racing 4 10/18/2019 07:56:17



Race Date

OAA White Division Championship 2019

October 17, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Royal Oak
Team Score (places):39

30 700
31 482
32 713
33 475

Donald Slowik
Kyle Gordon
Sean Wright
Sam Baker

Team - Farmington
Team Score (places):71

1 247
2 252
3 255
4 263
5 251
6 267
7 261
8 249
9 257
10 266
11 269
12 246
13 268
14 254
15 259
16 256

Nate Bowman
Hayden Johnson
Rece Linn

Shiv Seshan
Iggy Grynaviski
Gavin Steele
Alex Rasak
Parker Buszka
Theodore Miesner
Liam Stacey
Ethan Weishuhn
Owen Bartman
Andrew Turmel
Fred Lindow
Zach Morden
Sanjit Manda

Team - Rochester
Team Score (places):118

1 320
2 325
3 310
4 312
5 301
6 305
7 299
8 306
9 302
10 319
11 317
12 324
13 307
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Nikolas Teknos
Caden Wheatley
Brendan Letissier
Cameron Metiva
Jake Crist

John Haddad
Daniel Clark
Justin Joseph
Pranav Deshmukh
Derek Snyder
Hayden Sheldon
Kyle Wen

Collin Kilpatrick

Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Reserve
Class - H High School

Overall

Grade Place

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

1

15

16

19

20
(23)
(24)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

10

21

26

30

31
(33)
(34)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

5

N NN NN NN NN ~N NN~

NN NN NN

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 18:04.3

23:15.2
25:11.6
25:13.2
26:11.2

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:30.3

16
32
51
71

(94)

(118)

17:43.8
18:30.6
18:30.8
18:42.5
19:04.1
19:21.1
19:23.2
20:13.4
20:14.1
21:25.3
21:28.8
21:33.0
22:28.7
22:39.0
23:04.7
23:37.0

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:33.0

10
31
57
87
118
(151)
(185)

18:12.4
19:07.3
19:29.8
20:27.5
20:27.9
20:30.9
20:32.4
20:43.4
20:43.5
20:45.3
20:59.0
21:24.8
21:44.6

10:06:46.8
10:31:58.5
10:57:11.7
11:23:22.9

17:43.8

36:14.4

54:45.2
1:13:27.7
1:32:31.9
1:51:53.0
2:11:16.2
2:31:29.6
2:51:43.8
3:13:09.2
3:34:38.0
3:56:11.0
4:18:39.7
4:41:18.7
5:04:23.4
5:28:00.4

18:12.4

37:19.8

56:49.6
1:17:17.1
1:.37:45.0
1.58:15.9
2:18:48.4
2:39:31.9
3:00:15.4
3:21:00.7
3:41:59.8
4:03:24.6
4:25:09.2

Time
Back

5:26.5
7:23.0
7:24.6
8:22.6

0:00.0
0:46.8
0:47.0
0:58.6
1:20.3
1:37.2
1:39.4
2:29.5
2:30.3
3:41.5
3:44.9
3:49.2
4:44.8
4:55.1
5:20.8
5:563.2

0:00.0
0:54.9
1:17.3
2:15.1
2:154
2:18.4
2:20.0
2:31.0
2:31.1
2:32.8
2:46.6
3:12.3
3:32.1
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Race Date

OAA White Division Championship 2019

October 17, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Rochester
Team Score (places):118

14 316
15 298

Michael Schultz
Dakota Barber

Team - Bloomfield Hills
Team Score (places):144

1 216
2 221
3 209
4 218
5 223
6 219
7 214
8 203
9 202
10 228
11 224
12 227
13 201
14 204
15 225
16 229
17 212
18 217
19 206
20 213

Donald Kim

Calvin Mitchell
Charles Dickerson
Eli Louis-Ferdinand
Chase Pagel
Raihan Malik

Haig Kadian

Alex Carter

Zaya Bahri

Eller Studinger
Luis Pena Gutierrez
Salvatore Scafidi
Lucas Amatulli

Asa Cengeri

Grant Perlmuter
Alexander Wade
Luis Garza
Moochan Lee
Bowie Cooper
Noah Henderson

Team - Troy Athens
Team Score (places):165

743
764
751
754
763
748
757
753
768
742
759
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Brendan Daly
Gavin Shingles
Steven Lalik
Aaron Manne
Cole Schneider
Elijah Jajou
Ryan Meitzner
Zhaolin Luo
Riley Weber
Jeffery Calvert
Declan Peak

Final Team Results

Boys

Boys Reserve
Class - H High School

Overall

Grade Place

More Than
More Than

22

25

27

32

38
(39)
(40)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

28

29

35

36

37
(41)
(42)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

6

7
7

NN NN NN NN NN N NN

NN~

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:33.0

25:38.6
42:16.1

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 19:55.6

22
47
74
106
144
(183)

(223)

19:13.4
19:27.9
19:48.5
20:28.9
20:39.4
20:43.0
20:46.8
21:04.4
21:08.6
21:26.6
21:31.6
22:10.0
22:20.1
22:22.4
22:29.1
22:29.8
22:47.2
23:33.8
24:19.5
25:36.3

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:32.1

28
57
92
128
165
(206)
(248)

20:19.8
20:27.0
20:37.5
20:37.6
20:38.5
21:04.2
21:29.1
21:39.1
22:15.2
22:28.8
23:00.7

4:50:47.9
5:33:04.0

19:13.4

38:41.3

58:29.8
1:18:58.8
1:39:38.2
2:00:21.3
2:21:08.2
2:42:12.6
3:03:21.2
3:24:47.8
3:46:19.4
4:08:29.5
4:30:49.7
4:53:12.1
5:15:41.3
5:38:11.2
6:00:58.4
6:24:32.3
6:48:51.8
7:14:28.2

20:19.8

40:46.9
1:01:24.4
1.22:02.0
1:42:40.5
2:03:44.7
2:25:13.9
2:46:53.1
3:09:08.3
3:31:37.1
3:54:37.8

Time
Back

7:26.2
24:03.6

0:00.0
0:14.5
0:35.0
1:15.5
1:25.9
1:29.6
1:33.4
1:51.0
1:55.1
2:13.2
2:18.1
2:56.6
3:06.7
3:09.0
3:15.7
3:16.4
3:33.8
4:20.4
5.06.1
6:22.9

0:00.0
0:07.2
0:17.7
0:17.8
0:18.6
0:44.3
1.09.3
1:19.3
1:55.4
2:08.9
2:40.8
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OAA White Division Championship 2019

Race Date
October 17, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Boys Reserve

Class - H High School
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Troy Athens Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):165 Average Time: 20:32.1

12 747 Prem Gudimella More Than 7 23:04.0 4:17:41.9 2:44.2
13 738 lbrahim Ali More Than 7 24:33.7 4:42:15.6 4:13.9
14 737 Jalen Abney More Than 7 25:40.8 5:07:56.4 5:20.9
15 761 Yahya Qamar More Than 7 28:39.0 5:36:35.4 8:19.1
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